
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citizen

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 206,482

 184,429

 153,734

 183,988

 175,141

 142,071

 18,100

 25,037

 4,881

 165,487

 150,982

 142,396

 1,422

 1,159

 679

 21,473

 7,251

 5,778

 18,104

 11,082

 6,334

 207,149

 185,976

 154,432

 204,642

 184,105

 152,084

 20,329

 7,756

 9,564

 2,245

 1,704

 2,252

 262

 167

 96

 198,731

 182,809

 152,325

 8,418

 3,167

 2,108

Defense Agencies

 161

 483

 5,992

 4,143

 10,847

 16,003

 14,631

 2,623

 21,680

 110

 998

 140

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 621

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 159

 480

 5,880

 3,974

 10,855

 9,107

 14,527

 2,613

 21,551

 110

 986

 140

 162

 483

 5,992

 4,144

 10,929

 16,691

 14,631

 2,624

 21,889

 110

 998

 140

 0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 1,494

 438

 0

 713

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 90

 53

 346

 2,847

 336

 0

 849

 0

 21

 0

DARPA

DMDA

DISA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DSS

DLA

DLSA

DTRA

DSCA

 162

 483

 5,850

 4,100

 10,929

 16,691

 14,571

 2,621

 21,889

 110

 998

 140

 106

 479

 5,820

 3,966

 10,815

 7,813

 14,062

 2,547

 21,124

 97

 942

 139

 161

 405

 2,604

 563

 541

 1,202

 374

 333

 1,609

 88

 785

 130

 1

 77

 3,149

 3,484

 10,038

 12,296

 13,856

 2,283

 19,423

 22

 192

 10

 0

 0

 7

 0

 4

 346

 5

 5

 8

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 82

 688

 0

 1

 209

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 255

 679

 250

 10,683

 26

 64

 1,366

 75

 296

 121

 603

 24

 63

 1,458

 188

 392

 147

 3,851

 4

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1,084

 0

 0

 0

 0

 4

 0

 10,857

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 248

 0

 0

 0

 263

 692

 268

 16,395

 28

 65

 1,459

 258

 680

 267

 12,426

 26

 65

 1,417

 258

 680

 267

 12,426

 26

 65

 1,417

 3

 10

 1

 1,953

 2

 0

 42

 2

 2

 0

 2,016

 0

 0

 0

 263

 692

 268

 16,296

 28

 65

 1,459

 0

 0

 0

 99

 0

 0

 0

AFIS

HRFA

TMA

DODEA

OEA

DPMO

WHS

 263

 692

 268

 16,395

 28

 65

 1,459

 3

 3

 112

 170

 74

 6,963

 104

 11

 336

 0

 12

 0

 53

 1

 60

 8

 40

 1,294

 465

 66

 427

 13

 44

 1

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 24,882
 24,881

 100
 24,781

 1

 23,151
 23,150

 99
 23,051

 1

 905
 905
 100
 805

 0

 23,912
 23,911

 0
 23,911

 1

 63
 63
 0
 63
 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,443
 25,442

 100
 25,342

 1

 24,063
 24,062

 100
 23,962

 1

 676
 676
 1

 675
 0

 1,331
 1,331

 0
 1,331

 0

 49
 49
 0
 49
 0

 25,439
 25,439

 100
 25,339

 0

 3
 3
 0
 3
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  645,163  585,088  61,846  528,684  4,719  49,914  38,419  648,338  629,152  42,082  16,018  3,168  633,565  14,774

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

 100,518

 51

 194

 1,180

 1,379

 83,888

 41

 190

 1,173

 1,251

 13,828

 50

 192

 780

 1,371

 69,819

 1

 2

 398

 3

 1,459

 0

 0

 0

 0

 15,412

 0

 0

 2

 5

 2,899

 0

 0

 1

 0

 100,781

 51

 194

 1,194

 1,379

 88,321

 51

 194

 1,180

 1,375

 4,433

 10

 4

 7

 124

 9,817

 0

 0

 14

 4

 2,643

 0

 0

 0

 0

 99,700

 51

 194

 1,194

 1,379

 1,081

 0

 0

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  670,045  608,239  62,751  552,596  4,782  49,916  38,419  673,781  653,215  42,758  17,349  3,217  659,004  14,777

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 231,363

 184,429

 153,735

 100,518

 207,138

 175,141

 142,072

 83,888

 19,005

 25,037

 4,881

 13,828

 189,398

 150,982

 142,397

 69,819

 1,485

 1,159

 679

 1,459

 21,475

 7,251

 5,778

 15,412

 18,104

 11,082

 6,334

 2,899

 232,591

 185,976

 154,433

 100,781

 228,704

 184,105

 152,085

 88,321

 21,005

 7,756

 9,564

 4,433

 3,576

 1,704

 2,252

 9,817

 311

 167

 96

 2,643

 224,170

 182,809

 152,325

 99,700

 8,421

 3,167

 2,108

 1,081

November  2002
28/Jan/2003


